

## Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous)

(Permanent Affiliation by Andhra University & Approved by AICTE Accredited by NBA (ECE, EEE, CSE, IT, Mech. Civil & Chemical) & NAAC) Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District

Phone: 08933-225083/84/87

Website: www.anits.edu.in

Fax: 226395 email: <u>principal@anits.edu.in</u>

## **Anti-Ragging Policy**

ANITS works with the motto of zero-tolerance towards Ragging, which is realized through the Anti-Ragging Committee. The Anti-Ragging Policy of the Institute is explained under the following heads:

- 1. Functions of the Anti-Ragging Committee
- 2. Terms of Reference
- 3. Constitution of the Anti-Ragging Committee
- 4. Roles and Responsibilities of Anti-Ragging Committee members, HoDs and faculty members
- 5. Measures to prevent Ragging as formalized in Anti-Ragging Committee meeting from year to year
- 6. Dissemination of Punishments for Ragging as per Statutory Regulations and to bring awareness among II, III and IV year students
- 7. Dissemination of Phone numbers of Anti-Ragging committee members and HoDs to facilitate reporting of any issues related to Ragging by the I Year students
- 8. Constitution of the Enquiry committee in case of any incident of Ragging and implementation of the Recommendations of the Enquiry Committee